



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0043-0131 **Counties:** EAST HAVEN
Letting Date: September 30, 2020 **District(s):** New Haven
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 0952(123)
Contract Time: 186 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Bridge 00186 on I-95 over Lake Saltonstall

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		(2) Waters Construction Company Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0201001 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 22.000	50.00000	1,100.00	190.00000	4,180.00	100.00000	2,200.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202529 841.000	2.00000	1,682.00	3.00000	2,523.00	5.00000	4,205.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0040	0219001 639.000	7.00000	4,473.00	8.00000	5,112.00	6.00000	3,834.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						
0050	0305000 84.000	80.00000	6,720.00	71.00000	5,964.00	60.00000	5,040.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton						
0060	0406158 892.000	155.00000	138,260.00	143.00000	127,556.00	160.00000	142,720.00
	PMA S0.375 ton						
0070	0406173 595.000	210.00000	124,950.00	153.00000	91,035.00	205.00000	121,975.00
	HMA S0.25 ton						
0080	0406194 841.000	4.20000	3,532.20	4.00000	3,364.00	4.00000	3,364.00
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f. ** See Special Provisions **						
0090	0406236 892.000	7.20000	6,422.40	7.00000	6,244.00	6.00000	5,352.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal						
0100	0406287 6,208.000	2.45000	15,209.60	1.00000	6,208.00	2.50000	15,520.00
	RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						
0110	0406289 5,380.000	15.50000	83,390.00	11.00000	59,180.00	10.00000	53,800.00
	REMOVAL OF RUMBLE STRIPS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		(2) Waters Construction Company Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0406310	1,815.000	37.00000	67,155.00	35.00000	63,525.00	45.00000	81,675.00
	CLEAN AND RESEAL EXISTING FILLED BRIDGE JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0130	0406600	892.000	6.75000	6,021.00	10.00000	8,920.00	5.00000	4,460.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0140	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0150	0409001	10,182.000	8.00000	81,456.00	16.00000	162,912.00	10.00000	101,820.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0160	0520398	229.000	1,850.00000	423,650.00	2,550.00000	583,950.00	2,000.00000	458,000.00
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT (MOVEMENT CAPACITY 7") ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170	0601045	1.000	9,200.00000	9,200.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT BRIDGE ENDBLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0601072	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	663.00000	6,630.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0190	0601249	37.000	7,400.00000	273,800.00	6,120.00000	226,440.00	12,000.00000	444,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0200	0601318	1,528.000	200.00000	305,600.00	204.00000	311,712.00	150.00000	229,200.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0210	0603061	(1.000)	115,000.00000	115,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
0220	0603512	229.000	850.00000	194,650.00	180.00000	41,220.00	5.00000	1,145.00
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0230	0653001	5.000	675.00000	3,375.00	255.00000	1,275.00	650.00000	3,250.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		(2) Waters Construction Company Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0917010	500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0370	0969062	8.000	5,800.00000	46,400.00	3,500.00000	28,000.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0380	0971001	(1.000)	220,000.00000	220,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	475,000.00000	475,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0390	0975004	(1.000)	355,000.00000	355,000.00	360,000.00000	360,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0400	0976002	1,380.000	1.00000	1,380.00	1.00000	1,380.00	1.25000	1,725.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0410	0978002	120.000	100.00000	12,000.00	75.00000	9,000.00	95.00000	11,400.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0420	0980020	(1.000)	27,000.00000	27,000.00	31,000.00000	31,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0430	0981100	24.000	40.00000	960.00	75.00000	1,800.00	40.00000	960.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0440	1130010	145.000	20.00000	2,900.00	110.00000	15,950.00	45.00000	6,525.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0450	1131002	120.000	53.00000	6,360.00	200.00000	24,000.00	95.00000	11,400.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0460	1205207	9.000	10.00000	90.00	25.00000	225.00	10.00000	90.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0470	1208931	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	62.00000	620.00	45.00000	450.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		(2) Waters Construction Company Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	1209114	5,210.000	0.26000	1,354.60	0.25000	1,302.50	0.25000	1,302.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
0490	1209124	5,210.000	0.26000	1,354.60	0.25000	1,302.50	0.25000	1,302.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	I.f.						
0500	1209126	2,580.000	0.32000	825.60	0.31000	799.80	0.30000	774.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	I.f.						
0510	1210101	1,736.000	0.55000	954.80	0.53000	920.08	0.52000	902.72
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0520	1210102	1,736.000	0.55000	954.80	0.53000	920.08	0.52000	902.72
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	I.f.						
0530	1212001	13,290.000	1.85000	24,586.50	1.50000	19,935.00	1.75000	23,257.50
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	I.f.						
0540	1212002	24,100.000	1.85000	44,585.00	1.50000	36,150.00	1.75000	42,175.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	I.f.						
0550	1214002	37,390.000	2.65000	99,083.50	1.00000	37,390.00	2.50000	93,475.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
0560	1214003	1,000.000	2.95000	2,950.00	2.50000	2,500.00	2.75000	2,750.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	I.f.						
0570	1220027	504.000	27.00000	13,608.00	20.00000	10,080.00	50.00000	25,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0580	1802210.02	6.000	400.00000	2,400.00	500.00000	3,000.00	400.00000	2,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0590	1802210.04	5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rotha Contracting Co Inc		(2) Waters Construction Company Inc		(3) Mohawk Northeast Inc	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	1802210.07	2.000	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	800.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)								
		ea.						
0610	1802210.14	4.000	400.00000	1,600.00	500.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	1,600.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)								
		ea.						
0620	1802210.21	2.000	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	400.00000	800.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)								
		ea.						
0630	1803300	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)								
		ea.						
0640	1806202	1,200.000	50.00000	60,000.00	135.00000	162,000.00	115.00000	138,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
		hr						
0650	1806226	230.000	75.00000	17,250.00	142.00000	32,660.00	115.00000	26,450.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **								
		hr						
Section Totals:			\$3,557,233.60		\$3,663,436.96		\$3,698,399.94	
Contract Totals			\$3,557,233.60		\$3,663,436.96		\$3,698,399.94	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001	(1.000)	320,000.00000	320,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
		LS						
0020	0202000	22.000	256.00000	5,632.00	100.00000	2,200.00	250.00000	5,500.00
EARTH EXCAVATION								
		c.y.						
0030	0202529	841.000	2.00000	1,682.00	4.00000	3,364.00	10.00000	8,410.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0160	0520398	229.000	1,520.00000	348,080.00	2,500.00000	572,500.00	3,000.00000	687,000.00
	MODULAR EXPANSION JOINT (MOVEMENT CAPACITY 7") ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0170	0601045	1.000	10,250.00000	10,250.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT BRIDGE ENDBLOCK ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0601072	10.000	715.00000	7,150.00	900.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
	SURFACE REPAIR CONCRETE	c.f.						
0190	0601249	37.000	11,000.00000	407,000.00	6,000.00000	222,000.00	15,000.00000	555,000.00
	RECONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0200	0601318	1,528.000	260.00000	397,280.00	150.00000	229,200.00	350.00000	534,800.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0210	0603061	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	LS						
0220	0603512	229.000	384.00000	87,936.00	1,700.00000	389,300.00	1,000.00000	229,000.00
	TEMPORARY DECK PLATE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0230	0653001	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	1,400.00000	7,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0240	0653100	756.000	7.50000	5,670.00	15.00000	11,340.00	15.00000	11,340.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0250	0707009	10,305.000	64.00000	659,520.00	80.00000	824,400.00	70.00000	721,350.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0260	0815200	316.000	18.00000	5,688.00	20.00000	6,320.00	15.00000	4,740.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.						
0270	0819002	20.000	107.00000	2,140.00	100.00000	2,000.00	100.00000	2,000.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0400	0976002	1,380.000	0.80000	1,104.00	1.00000	1,380.00	1.00000	1,380.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0410	0978002	120.000	80.00000	9,600.00	70.00000	8,400.00	75.00000	9,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0420	0980020	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0430	0981100	24.000	42.00000	1,008.00	55.00000	1,320.00	40.00000	960.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0440	1130010	145.000	21.00000	3,045.00	55.00000	7,975.00	30.00000	4,350.00
	ARROW BOARD	day						
0450	1131002	120.000	56.00000	6,720.00	48.00000	5,760.00	50.00000	6,000.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0460	1205207	9.000	20.00000	180.00	20.00000	180.00	20.00000	180.00
	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.						
0470	1208931	10.000	95.00000	950.00	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0480	1209114	5,210.000	0.25000	1,302.50	0.40000	2,084.00	0.25000	1,302.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0490	1209124	5,210.000	0.25000	1,302.50	0.40000	2,084.00	0.25000	1,302.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0500	1209126	2,580.000	0.30000	774.00	0.50000	1,290.00	0.30000	774.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE	l.f.						
0510	1210101	1,736.000	0.52000	902.72	0.70000	1,215.20	0.52000	902.72
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0520	1210102	1,736.000	0.52000	902.72	0.70000	1,215.20	0.52000	902.72
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0530	1212001	13,290.000	1.75000	23,257.50	2.00000	26,580.00	2.00000	26,580.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0540	1212002	24,100.000	1.75000	42,175.00	2.00000	48,200.00	2.00000	48,200.00
	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0550	1214002	37,390.000	2.50000	93,475.00	4.00000	149,560.00	2.50000	93,475.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0560	1214003	1,000.000	2.75000	2,750.00	5.00000	5,000.00	3.00000	3,000.00
	8" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
0570	1220027	504.000	34.00000	17,136.00	30.00000	15,120.00	30.00000	15,120.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0580	1802210.02	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	600.00000	3,600.00	350.00000	2,100.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)	ea.						
0590	1802210.04	5.000	350.00000	1,750.00	600.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	1,750.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0600	1802210.07	2.000	350.00000	700.00	600.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	700.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0610	1802210.14	4.000	350.00000	1,400.00	600.00000	2,400.00	350.00000	1,400.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0620	1802210.21	2.000	350.00000	700.00	600.00000	1,200.00	350.00000	700.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						
0630	1803300	1.000	3,600.00000	3,600.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Empire Paving Inc		(5) New England Infrastructure Inc		(6) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0640	1806202	1,200.000	80.00000	96,000.00	80.00000	96,000.00	125.00000	150,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0650	1806226	230.000	100.00000	23,000.00	80.00000	18,400.00	125.00000	28,750.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:				\$3,804,896.34		\$4,662,866.40		\$5,354,000.00
Contract Totals				\$3,804,896.34		\$4,662,866.40		\$5,354,000.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum